FORM PTO-1595 R 05-31.		
POKM PIO-1595 PRC R 05-31-2002 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commission 10210	7270 original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $5 - 31 - \partial 2$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
WESTAIM SURFACE ENGINEERED PRODUCTS CANADA INC.	Name: SURFACE ENGINEERED PRODUCTS CORP.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes X No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement X Change of Name</li> </ul>	Street Address: 10102 - 114 Street Fort Saskatchewan, Alberta T8L 3W4 CANADA	
• Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes X No	
Execution Date: October 2, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/577,597		
	(Our File: T8461852US2)	
Additional numbers attached? 🛄 Yes X No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Arne I. Fors Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3:41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Street Address: Suite 4900	Enclosed	
Commerce Court West Toronto, Ontario	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
M5L 1J3 CANADA	8. Deposit account number: 07/1750	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	ch 9 40	
<ol> <li>Statement and Signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the</li> </ol>		
original document. Arne I. FORS, Registration No. 20,775	May 30, 2002	
Name of Person Signing, Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		

PATENT REEL: 12930 FRAME: 0436 **CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 207687005** 



#### **BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT**

## CERTIFICATE

### OF

#### AMENDMENT

WESTAIM SURFACE ENGINEERED PRODUCTS CANADA INC. CHANGED ITS NAME TO SURFACE ENGINEERED PRODUCTS CORP. ON 1998/11/02.



THE INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS AN ACCURATE REPRODUCTION OF DATA CONTAINED WITHIN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF ALBERTA REGISTRIES.

-15° 2 - 14-5

> PATENT REEL: 12930 FRAME: 0437

**م**ر ا

# ALBERTA

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

1. Name of Corporation

# WESTAIM SURFACE ENGINEERED PRODUCTS CANADA INC.

2. Corporate Access Number:

207687005

The Articles of the above-named Corporation are amended as follows:

Pursuant to section 167(1)(a) of the Business Corporations Act (Alberta), the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are hereby amended by changing the name of the Corporation from "Westaim Surface Engineered Products Canada Inc." to "Surface Engineered Products Corp.".

	ф. Ал	
Date 1/2	Signature	. Title
November 2, 1998	Michael D. OBERT	Corporate Solicitor
ED1997 (PMORRISO (559105.1	<u>.</u> .	FILED Nov2498 550

PATENT REEL: 12930 FRAME: 0438

RECORDED: 05/31/2002